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Beams Week in Review

• Myriad of unrelated problems
– Vacuum – AP3, Tevatron D4, P2, AP1
– Quench protection electronics – B0Q6
– Linac RF
– Accumulator sextupole power supply

• Some success
– Stacking rate record – 11.44 mA/hour for one hour

– Another store with L0 > 2E31.
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Initial Luminosity

Store by Store Luminosity
since since 1 April 2002
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Protons to Collision

Protons to Low Beta
since 1 April 2002
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Pbars to Collision

Pbars to Low Beta
since 1 April 2002
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Store Summary

pbar emittance 
blow-up at flattop, 

low lifetime

in progress5.43+ hours16.41 E301528

B0Q6 quench0.27 hours20.36 E301526

intentional21.25 hours17.37 E301518

A0 abort kicker pre-
fire

lost during 
scraping

0 hours0.0 E301514

commentsTerminationDurationInitial LuminosityStore #
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Peak Luminosity



8 October 2002 All Experimenters Meeting

f
Integrated Luminosity
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Tevatron Summary

• Studies
– Longitudinal damper in operation at low gain 
– P1/A1 line optics 6-8 π growth, analysis in 

progress
– F0 Lambertson position - not a factor
– ‘dancing’ Bunches
– Tune drift/coupling at 150 Gev - .02 change
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Tevatron Summary – Long. damper

Mode 1
excitation and damping

Mode 20
excitation and damping
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Tevatron Summary – Tune drift

Tune drift at 150 Gev
on two different days
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Tevatron Summary – Coupling

Measured min tune split
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Pbar Summary

• Core cooling equalizers installed
– Horizontal Bands 1 & 2 only

• Studies
– A:EKIK flattop width
– P1 – AP3 lattice
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Pbar Summary – equalizers installed

Band 1 bandwidth before:
0.670 GHz

Band 1 bandwidth after:
0.904 GHz
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Pbar Summary – A:EKIK flattop

A:EKIK Flat Top

0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20

1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5

A:EKIKM1 (µsec)

TB
T 

O
sc

ill
at

io
n 

M
ag

ni
tu

de

150GeV First Pass 150GeV
900GeV 900GeV
7 Bunches (0.135usec) 1.25usec "Flat Top"

A:EKIK Flat Top

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5

A:EKIKM1 (µsec)
A:

IB
EA

M
 / 

D:
TO

R9
10

 (%
)

150GeV First Pass 150GeV
900GeV 900GeV
7 Bunches (0.135usec) 1.32usec "Flat Top"

1.6µsec Kick



8 October 2002 All Experimenters Meeting

f
MI Summary

• Low Emittance (8 GeV) proton 
Coalescing

• Flying Wire studies
• MI8 line Micado – scaling issues
• Pbar feedforward compensation
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Recycler Summary

• R30 line scans completed:
H = 35π, V = 24π

• R20 line work in progress
• Pbars this week
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Schedule for this Week

• Collider operation
• Limited studies

– Pbars to the Recycler (dedicated Pbar stack)
– Accumulator Shot Lattice into operation
– Tevatron orbit smoothing
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Schedule for this Week
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